Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 2178
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2016
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Allocated Places Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Allocated Places Advance -
2016)

I, JAMES HART, delegate of the Secretary for Education:

DETERMINE

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under
section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed
opposite in column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 11,192,152 11,192,152
Charles Sturt University 0 14,404,448 14,404,448
Macquarie University 0 7,881,213 7,881,213
Southern Cross University 0 8,741,284 8,741,284
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

o O O o

o

25,135,655
43,788,750
31,597,910
47,341,532

5,816,719
39,623,246
15,996,426

23,598,130

8,653,000
13,846,872
53,547,756
31,860,751

9,035,691
88,278,352
11,964,659

11,723,023
27,630,271
29,888,531
11,950,604
44,474,000
30,760,091

8,841,117

17,724,321
14,634,626

5,266,621
59,075,257

20,751,116
30,915,879
23,923,750

42,222,627

0
13,440,720

9,042,937

10,370,237

8,329,659
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Christian Heritage College 0 3,043,700 3,043,700
Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE 0 4,961,122 4,961,122
Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE 0 1,223,728 1,223,728
Tabor College (Vic) Inc 0 611,878 611,878
Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 1,951,799 1,951,799
The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 61,165,467 61,165,467
TOTAL Australia

0 986,227,627 986,227,627

Variation Reason

Initial 2016 Commonwealth Grant Scheme designated course of study advance payments, approved by Melissa Reardon, 4/12/2015
Approved by JAMESHART on 21 December 2015 at 09:25:14

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 22
December 2015 05:00:33
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