

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 2178

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2016

Assistance

ProgramCommonwealth Grant SchemeSub ProgramBasic Grant Amount

Component Allocated Places Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Allocated Places Advance - 2016)

I, JAMES HART, delegate of the Secretary for Education:

DETERMINE

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	11,192,152	11,192,152
Charles Sturt University	0	14,404,448	14,404,448
Macquarie University	0	7,881,213	7,881,213
Southern Cross University	0	8,741,284	8,741,284

The University of New England	0	25,135,655	25,135,655
The University of New South Wales	0	43,788,750	43,788,750
The University of Newcastle	0	31,597,910	31,597,910
The University of Sydney	0	47,341,532	47,341,532
University of Technology, Sydney	0	5,816,719	5,816,719
University of Western Sydney	0	39,623,246	39,623,246
University of Wollongong	0	15,996,426	15,996,426
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	23,598,130	23,598,130
Federation University Australia	0	8,653,000	8,653,000
La Trobe University	0	13,846,872	13,846,872
Monash University	0	53,547,756	53,547,756
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	31,860,751	31,860,751
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	9,035,691	9,035,691
The University of Melbourne	0	88,278,352	88,278,352
Victoria University	0	11,964,659	11,964,659
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	11,723,023	11,723,023
Griffith University	0	27,630,271	27,630,271
James Cook University	0	29,888,531	29,888,531
Queensland University of Technology	0	11,950,604	11,950,604
The University of Queensland	0	44,474,000	44,474,000
University of Southern Queensland	0	30,760,091	30,760,091
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	8,841,117	8,841,117
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	17,724,321	17,724,321
Edith Cowan University	0	14,634,626	14,634,626
Murdoch University	0	5,266,621	5,266,621
The University of Western Australia	0	59,075,257	59,075,257
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	20,751,116	20,751,116
The University of Adelaide	0	30,915,879	30,915,879
University of South Australia	0	23,923,750	23,923,750
TAS Amount (excludes GST)		. ,	
University of Tasmania	0	42,222,627	42,222,627
NT Amount (excludes GST)	Ŭ	12,222,027	72,222,027
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	0	13,440,720	13,440,720
•	U	13,440,720	13,440,720
ACT Amount (excludes GST)		0.040.005	0.042.025
University of Canberra	0	9,042,937	9,042,937
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	10,370,237	10,370,237
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	0	8,329,659	8,329,659

Christian Heritage College	0	3,043,700	3,043,700
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	0	4,961,122	4,961,122
Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE	0	1,223,728	1,223,728
Tabor College (Vic) Inc	0	611,878	611,878
Tabor College Inc (SA)	0	1,951,799	1,951,799
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	61,165,467	61,165,467
TOTAL Australia			
	0	986,227,627	986,227,627

Variation Reason

Initial 2016 Commonwealth Grant Scheme designated course of study advance payments, approved by Melissa Reardon, 4/12/2015 Approved by JAMES HART on 21 December 2015 at 09:25:14

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22 December 2015 05:00:33